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(IT/ENG/FR)
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Junior Policy Officer

(until June 2016)

(DE/ENG/NL)
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(ENG/FR)
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Development Officer
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(FR/ENG/ES)
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Contact Details/Area of Responsibility 

 

Name Email Topics 

Heather Roy heather.roy@eurodiaconia.org Strategy, Management and Finance 
Relations with Members 
External Representation 
Governance 
Theological Reflection 
European Semester 

Alex Elu alexander.elu@eurodiaconia.org Social Services 
Long Term Care 
Long Term Unemployment 
Capacity Building of Members in Social Policy 
Social Pilar 
Social Economy 
European Semester 

Clotilde Clark-Foulquier 
(on maternity leave until 
late April 2016) 
(part time – Monday, 
Tuesday, Thursday, 
Friday 9 – 2) 

clotilde.clark-foulquier@eurodiaconia.org Migration and Mobility 
Extreme Destitution 
European Semester 
Social Pilar 
Capacity Building of Members in Social Policy 

Stephan Burger stephan.burger@eurodiaconia.org Capacity Building of Members in Social Policy 
EU Presidencies 
European Semester 
Social Pilar 
Roma Inclusion 
Urban Areas 

Keziah Cooper 
(part time Monday to 
Friday 9 – 2 or 8 – 1) 

keziah.cooper@eurodiaconia.org General Admin 
Membership Fees 
Finance 
Human Resources 
AGM 
Membership Management 
Events Support 
IT 
 

mailto:heather.roy@eurodiaconia.org


Lea Schumacher lea.schumacher@eurodiaconia.org Extreme Destitution 
Capacity Building of Members in Social Policy 
European Social Fund mapping 
Urban Areas 
European Institutions monitoring and information 
European Semester 
Social Pilar 

Nicolas Derobert nicolas.derobert@eurodiaconia.org Membership 
Member Visits 
AGM 
Communications 
Migration and Mobility 
Capacity Building of Members in Social Policy 

Antonio La Mantia antonio.lamantia@eurodiaconia.org Communications 
Member Visits 
Events 
AGM 
EU funding 
Policy Support and Research 

Giacomo Manca giacomo.manca@eurodiaconia.org EU Funding 
European Parliament 
Social Services/Long Term Care 
European Semester Quarterly 
Project Support 
Event Support 

Florian Tuder florian.tuder@eurodiaconia.org Urban Areas 
Youth Inclusion 
EU funding 
Capacity Building of Members in Social Policy 
Research  
Project Development 
Knowledge Management/M and E 
ReDi 

Joelle Dubois joelle.dubois@eurodiaconia.org Finance 
 

 

 


